2025 DIVISION 4 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS

FALL VOLLEYBALL
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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
RANK SCHOOL
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Bourne

East Bridgewater
Nipmuc Regional
Rockland

Carver

West Bridgewater
Greater Lawrence Tech
Ursuline Academy
Wahconah Regional
O'Bryant

Cohasset

Mount Greylock Reg.
Lynn Vo-Tech

South Shore Vo-Tech
Ayer Shirley

Advanced Math & Science
Frontier Regional
Hamilton-Wenham
Millbury

Wareham

Sandwich

Mystic Valley Reg. Charter
Ipswich

Westport

Seekonk

South Hadley
Tri-County RVT
Northeast Metro RVT
Sutton

Triton Regional
Springfield Int'l Charter
Douglas
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(continued)
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AVG. MARGIN

1.8333
2.4211

0.6500
1.7000
2.1579
0.2000
1.7778
0.6316
0.7500
1.2222
0.3889
1.1875
2.1176
1.7059
1.8125
0.5294
-0.9474
-0.6316
-1.0000
1.0000
-0.5789
0.6111

-1.6000
-0.1579
-1.5263
0.1667
-0.0588
0.4444
-1.2778
-1.5000
-0.0500
-0.7500

OPP. RATING

1.3801

0.2690
1.6220
0.2078
-0.3083
0.8693
-0.7509
0.3527
0.1754
-0.3258
0.4121

-0.4661
-1.5355
-1.1771
-1.5217
-0.2460
1.1476
0.7075
1.0474
-1.1548
0.2121

-1.1089
0.9642
-0.6213
0.7236
-1.0414
-0.8360
-1.3759
0.3394
0.4452
-1.0424
-0.3671

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 24, 4 a.m.)

RATING
3.2134
2.6901
2.2720
1.9078
1.8496
1.0693
1.0269
0.9843
0.9254
0.8964
0.8010
0.7214
0.5822
0.5288
0.2908
0.2834
0.2003
0.0759
0.0474
-0.1548
-0.3668
-0.4978
-0.6358
-0.7792
-0.8027
-0.8747
-0.8948
-0.9314
-0.9384
-1.0548
-1.0924
-1.1171

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

FORFEIT
ADJ. *
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- @ - s (Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 24, 4 a.m.)

FALL VOLLEYBALL AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number

to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING [V
33 Mashpee 7 13 -0.8000 -0.3636 -1.1636
34 EastBoston 7 11 -0.5000 -0.7190 -1.2190
35 Oxford 12 8 0.1500 -1.4321 -1.2821
36 Millis 0 19 -2.9474 1.6572 -1.2902
37 Sturgis Charter East 9 6 0.6667 -1.9805 -1.3138
38 Easthampton 6 14 -0.8500 -0.4654 -1.3154
39 Abington 7 13 -0.9500 -0.4318 -1.3818
40 Minuteman Regional 13 6 1.1579 -2.5481 -1.3902
41 Bay Path RVT 7 11 -0.2222 -1.2610 -1.4832
42 Saint Paul Diocesan 9 7 0.1250 -1.7495 -1.6245
43 Southwick Regional 7 12 -0.7368 -1.1345 -1.8713
44 HS of Commerce 6 14 -0.9500 -0.9387 -1.8887
45 Boston Latin Academy 6 10 -0.8125 -1.1728 -1.9853
46 Lowell Catholic 2 17 -2.0526 -0.1171 -2.1697
47 Athol 8 12 -0.6000 -1.6895 -2.2895
48 Blackstone-Millville 1 15 -2.1875 -0.1542 -2.3417
49 Maimonides School 3 6 -0.7778 -1.6210 -2.3988
50 Monomoy 5 11 -0.7500 -1.8203 -2.57083
51 Excel Academy Charter 10 7 0.1765 -2.8400 -2.6636
52 Randolph 2 18 -2.2500 -0.5175 -2.7675
53 Monument Mountain 10 9 0.1579 -2.9353 -2.7774
54  Sturgis Charter West 5 11 -1.0000 -1.8589 -2.8589
55 HS of Science and Tech. 4 16 -1.5500 -1.3416 -2.8916
56 Innovation Acad. Charter 2 17 -2.2632 -0.8123 -3.0755
57 St.Bernard's 6 10 -1.1250 -2.5556 -3.6806
58 Cathedral 2 16 -2.3889 -1.4650 -3.8539
59 Brooke High Charter 7 10 -0.3529 -3.6820 -4.0350
60 Notre Dame Cristo Rey 1 12 -2.4615 -2.1531 -4.6146



