

2025 DIVISION 4 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS



(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 24, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Bourne	15	3	1.8333	1.3801	3.2134
2	East Bridgewater	18	1	2.4211	0.2690	2.6901
3	Nipmuc Regional	13	7	0.6500	1.6220	2.2720
4	Rockland	17	3	1.7000	0.2078	1.9078
5	Carver	17	2	2.1579	-0.3083	1.8496
6	West Bridgewater	12	8	0.2000	0.8693	1.0693
7	Greater Lawrence Tech	14	4	1.7778	-0.7509	1.0269
8	Ursuline Academy	12	7	0.6316	0.3527	0.9843
9	Wahconah Regional	14	6	0.7500	0.1754	0.9254
10	O'Bryant	12	6	1.2222	-0.3258	0.8964
11	Cohasset	9	9	0.3889	0.4121	0.8010
12	Mount Greylock Reg.	11	5	1.1875	-0.4661	0.7214
13	Lynn Vo-Tech	14	3	2.1176	-1.5355	0.5822
14	South Shore Vo-Tech	16	1	1.7059	-1.1771	0.5288
15	Ayer Shirley	13	3	1.8125	-1.5217	0.2908
16	Advanced Math & Science	10	7	0.5294	-0.2460	0.2834
17	Frontier Regional	7	12	-0.9474	1.1476	0.2003
18	Hamilton-Wenham	8	11	-0.6316	0.7075	0.0759
19	Millbury	5	14	-1.0000	1.0474	0.0474
20	Wareham	13	6	1.0000	-1.1548	-0.1548
21	Sandwich	8	11	-0.5789	0.2121	-0.3668
22	Mystic Valley Reg. Charter	11	7	0.6111	-1.1089	-0.4978
23	Ipswich	4	16	-1.6000	0.9642	-0.6358
24	Westport	9	10	-0.1579	-0.6213	-0.7792
25	Seekonk	5	14	-1.5263	0.7236	-0.8027
26	South Hadley	10	8	0.1667	-1.0414	-0.8747
27	Tri-County RVT	8	9	-0.0588	-0.8360	-0.8948
28	Northeast Metro RVT	11	7	0.4444	-1.3759	-0.9314
29	Sutton	5	13	-1.2778	0.3394	-0.9384
30	Triton Regional	3	11	-1.5000	0.4452	-1.0548
31	Springfield Int'l Charter	9	11	-0.0500	-1.0424	-1.0924
32	Douglas	6	14	-0.7500	-0.3671	-1.1171

(continued)

2025 DIVISION 4 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS



(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 24, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	Mashpee	7	13	-0.8000	-0.3636	-1.1636
34	East Boston	7	11	-0.5000	-0.7190	-1.2190
35	Oxford	12	8	0.1500	-1.4321	-1.2821
36	Millis	0	19	-2.9474	1.6572	-1.2902
37	Sturgis Charter East	9	6	0.6667	-1.9805	-1.3138
38	Easthampton	6	14	-0.8500	-0.4654	-1.3154
39	Abington	7	13	-0.9500	-0.4318	-1.3818
40	Minuteman Regional	13	6	1.1579	-2.5481	-1.3902
41	Bay Path RVT	7	11	-0.2222	-1.2610	-1.4832
42	Saint Paul Diocesan	9	7	0.1250	-1.7495	-1.6245
43	Southwick Regional	7	12	-0.7368	-1.1345	-1.8713
44	HS of Commerce	6	14	-0.9500	-0.9387	-1.8887
45	Boston Latin Academy	6	10	-0.8125	-1.1728	-1.9853
46	Lowell Catholic	2	17	-2.0526	-0.1171	-2.1697
47	Athol	8	12	-0.6000	-1.6895	-2.2895
48	Blackstone-Millville	1	15	-2.1875	-0.1542	-2.3417
49	Maimonides School	3	6	-0.7778	-1.6210	-2.3988
50	Monomoy	5	11	-0.7500	-1.8203	-2.5703
51	Excel Academy Charter	10	7	0.1765	-2.8400	-2.6636
52	Randolph	2	18	-2.2500	-0.5175	-2.7675
53	Monument Mountain	10	9	0.1579	-2.9353	-2.7774
54	Sturgis Charter West	5	11	-1.0000	-1.8589	-2.8589
55	HS of Science and Tech.	4	16	-1.5500	-1.3416	-2.8916
56	Innovation Acad. Charter	2	17	-2.2632	-0.8123	-3.0755
57	St. Bernard's	6	10	-1.1250	-2.5556	-3.6806
58	Cathedral	2	16	-2.3889	-1.4650	-3.8539
59	Brooke High Charter	7	10	-0.3529	-3.6820	-4.0350
60	Notre Dame Cristo Rey	1	12	-2.4615	-2.1531	-4.6146